2023 Workforce Survey Results

South Results

Total responses: 369, but humber varies by question.

1. By what percentage has your firm’s headcount changed in the past 12 months? Responses: 369

2. How would you describe your current situation in filling hourly craft or salaried positions? Responses:

365 Salaried; 368 Craft

3. Describe your difficulty in filling open positions: Responses: 365 Salaried; 368 Craft

Among firms with open positions: We are having no difficulty
filling any positions

Among firms with open positions: We are having a hard time
filling some or all positions

0%
m Craft

12%
13%

88%
87%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
~, Salaried

09



4. How many unfilled hourly craft or salaried positions did you have on June 30, 2023? Responses:
367 Salaried; 369 Craft
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5. Ifyour firm is having trouble filling salaried positions, please indicate all the position types you are having
trouble filling (Mark all that apply): 354



6. If your firm is having trouble filling hourly craft positions, please indicate all the position types you are having
trouble filling (Mark all that apply). Responses: 359

Mechanics (96 firms)
Millwrights (23 firms)
Painters (21 firms)

Pipefitters/welders (55 firms)

Pipelayers (49 firms)

Plumbers (43 firms)

Roofers (13 firms)

Sheet metal workers (28 firms)

Surveyors (46 firms)

Traffic control personnel (32 firms)

Truck drivers (122 firms)
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9. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or scheduling in the past 12 months? (Mark all that

apply) Responses: 361
-

I 24%

Lowered hiring standards (e.g., education, training, I 0%

Raised hiring standards [l 7%

Initiated or increased spending on training and professional _ 420
development i

Decreased or eliminated spending on training and

0,
professional development 1%

Overtime [N 17%

Other [l 49

No changes 34%
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10. Has your firm adjusted pay and/or benefits for hourly craft or salaried personnel in the past 12 months?
(Mark all that apply) Responses: 368
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16. Regarding Al and robotics, which statements do you believe when it comes to construction jobs in the next 5
years? (Mark all that apply). Responses: 354

Al and robotics will have no effect on construction jobs 34%

|

Al and robotics will positively impact construction jobs by

0,
automating manual, error-prone tasks 38%

Al and robotics will improve the quality of construction jobs

0,
and make workers safer and more productive p%

w

Al and robotics will negatively impact the construction job

0,
market by eliminating jobs 19%
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17. Do you agree or disagree that employees at my firm increasingly need digital technology skills to be
successful in their roles? Responses: 367
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Somewhat agree 49%

Somewhat disagree - 8%

Strongly disagree F 2%
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18. Do you agree or disagree that diversifying the current workforce at my firm is critical to strengthening our

future business? Responses: 367
Strongly agree H 32%

Somewhat disagree - 14%

Strongly disagree F 10%
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22. What percentage of your firm's employees as of June 30, 2023 were female?



25. Please indicate which of the following types of construction projects your firm performs (Mark all that apply)
Responses: 369
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26. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop contractor?
Responses: 363
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